Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Principal Government Medical College Kathua

Sub: Select list of Senior Residents in the following discipline of Government Medical College and Associated Hospital Kathua.

Ref:- Advertisement Notice GMCK/Estt/2020-21/246-251 Dated: 18/05/2020.

No. GMCK/Estt/2020-21/540-544

S.No.	Name	Parentage	Department	Remarks
1	Gagandeep Singh	S/o Nater Singh	Orthopedics	Selected
2	Amit Kumar	S/o Tarsem Lal	Orthopedics	Selected

Note:-

- 1. Candidates are directed to collect orders from the Academic Registrar's Office at Government Medical College, Kathua.
- 2. The candidates should join within 07 days from the date of issue of this order.

Sd/-

Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat Principal Government Medical College Kathua

Dated: 03-07-2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, UT of J&K.
- 2. Director (Coordinator), New Medical Colleges, UT of J&K.
- 3. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Kathua for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 5. Office copy.